
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 07 August 2021

Y 4 384 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BAD BOY SMOOTH Last start Provincial winner WAU, 28/07/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 8P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/4158

 2 TIRI LEVI Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Turner 500009 10/7248

 3 REBECCA GAY Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 1P 4/1/2N. Goodwin 521897 3/0186

 4 SUNSET SAL Weighted points score WAU, 21/07/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 3P 4/1/2B. Austin 525245 5/4177

 5 GRACE AMAZING 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 4/1/1B. Moroney 508759 4/0147

 6 HUNTER LIDCOMBE Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 8P 4/1/2D. Dunphy 526628 3/1144

 7 GUIDED BY SOUL 2 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R2, P 3P 8P 8P 4/1/2J. Savage 531055 4/0123

 8 HURRICANE HUNTER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 21/06/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 6P 4/1/2G. Dunphy 501321 5/4120

 9 MURIEL TARANTINO Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R10, Y 4Y 6P 5P 4/1/1A. Ivers 530607 4/388

 10 ZARABELLA Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R12, P 7P 8Y 8P 4/1/1A. Shearman 522719 3/283

 11 GREAT FIGHTER 2 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 6P 4/1/1G. Kelly 508720 3/069

1 / 9Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  4 August 2021 - 10:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 07 August 2021

Y 5 384 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CUNDLE KATE 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1Y 3P 5/3R. Wright 540245 2/1191

 2 PHANTOM GHOST Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 1P 5/4R. Stone 536168 2/1180

 3 ARCHIE CASHMAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 1P 5/4C. Van Vegchel 530484 2/1178

 4 BELMONT DUCHESS Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4J. Mcfadyen 539371 1/0151

 5 KIARNI RAYE Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 7P 5/4T. Roche 523990 2/1144

 6 LITTLE WINLOCK Grade order Grade 5 4Y 3Y 2Y 5/4R. Brown 498915 1/0142

 7 CLANDA'S MISS Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 5Y 5/4R. Stone 531335 2/1124

 8 BLACK MINERAL Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 7P 5/4S. Grey 507688 1/0122

 9 TOUGH TIRI Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 6Y 5/3M. Turner 500010 2/1116

 10 MINI PRIDE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 2Y 8P 5/3K. Miller 528457 2/1115

 11 YUKON YODA 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 6P 5/4B. Moroney 538332 1/0115

 12 BUNDY STAR Grade order Grade 5 2P 4Y 4Y 5/4D. Clarson 531175 2/0113

 13 NORA'S GIRL Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1P 5P 5/3A. Verhagen 541440 2/1112

 14 BELMONT BEAU Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5/4J. Mcfadyen 539375 1/0110

 15 HEATHCOTE GEM 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 3P 5/4N. Goodwin 527545 1/0102

 16 WILDE LILY Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 2P 5/4R. Neville 533648 1/0102

 17 LITTLE AND SWEET Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 7Y 5/3R. Stephens 507622 2/191

 18 REMADOR Grade order Grade 5 7P 5Y 4P 5/4K. Miller 529601 1/090

 19 ZIPPING SLINKY Grade order Grade 5 8P 4Y 6Y 5/3J. Goddard 507369 2/189

 20 FABULOUS DEAL 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 4P 5/4C. Van Vegchel 523561 1/085

 21 ZAREEBA Grade order Grade 5 7Y 8P 8Y 5/4K. Miller 529606 1/085

 22 STILL WAITING Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 5P 5/4A. Ivers 538138 1/078

 23 DASHING MARY 2 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 7P (FEL)P 5/3D. Hendry 529630 2/166

 24 MADDY NORTHCOTT 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 8P 5/4J. Carter 535841 1/066

 25 GLENIDOL GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 5P 5/4L. Gaffney 494754 2/061

 26 BLACKJACK KELLY Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 7P 5/4V. Byrnes 507633 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 07 August 2021

Y 5 384 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BUNDY ROCKET 2 Last start Provincial winner WAU, 28/07/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 4P 5/2D. Clarson 531173 4/2159

 2 BIG BASH PUNTER Unrequired at last meeting WAU, 26/06/2021, R7, Y 2P 5P 8P 5/1K. Miller 520212 4/2102

 3 HEATHCOTE RAMS Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2N. Goodwin 527546 4/3219

 4 CUNDLE KATE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R4, P 2P 1Y 3P 5/3R. Wright 540245 2/1191

 5 CUNDLE CHECKBOOK Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R5, M 2M 8P 4M 5/1R. Wright 489748 17/16183

 6 ARCHIE CASHMAN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R10, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4C. Van Vegchel 530484 2/1178

 7 KIARNI RAYE Weighted points score GAR, 24/07/2021, R12, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4T. Roche 523990 2/1144

 8 LITTLE WINLOCK Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R5, Y 4Y 3Y 2Y 5/4R. Brown 498915 1/0142

 9 BLACK MINERAL Weighted points score GRA, 01/08/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 7P 5/4S. Grey 507688 1/0122

 10 TOUGH TIRI Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 6Y 5/3M. Turner 500010 2/1116

 11 YUKON YODA 4 Weighted points score GAR, 24/07/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4B. Moroney 538332 1/0115

 12 MINI PRIDE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R6, P 7P 2Y 8P 5/3K. Miller 528457 2/1115

 13 ZINNIA FIRE Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R7, Y 8Y 1Y 5Y 5/3R. Obrien 521757 3/2115

 14 BUNDY STAR Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R9, P 2P 4Y 4Y 5/4D. Clarson 531175 2/0113

 15 HEATHCOTE GEM 2 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4N. Goodwin 527545 1/0102

 16 ZAMBORA SPUR Weighted points score WAU, 14/07/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 3Y 5/1B. Smoothy 491138 11/10101

 17 LITTLE AND SWEET Weighted points score LIS, 27/07/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 7Y 5/3R. Stephens 507622 2/191

 18 REMADOR Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R11, P 7P 5Y 4P 5/4K. Miller 529601 1/090

 19 THANKS FOR THAT 2 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 527734 5/086

 20 FABULOUS DEAL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 30/03/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4C. Van Vegchel 523561 1/085

 21 DANIELA WALSH 1 Weighted points score GRA, 05/07/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3K. Bates 522840 4/185

 22 EL ROLLER 1 Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R3, Y 4Y 8C 4P 5/1K. Bates 522837 5/485

 23 ZAREEBA Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R6, Y 7Y 8P 8Y 5/4K. Miller 529606 1/085

 24 CUNDLE ALLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R8, P 5P 7Y 7P 5/4R. Wright 535840 6/076

 25 AWESOME BUDDY 2 Weighted points score WAU, 21/07/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/3S. Rees 500647 4/176

 26 DASHING MARY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 6Y 7P (FEL)P 5/3D. Hendry 529630 2/166

 27 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4J. Carter 535841 1/066

 28 GLENIDOL GIRL 3 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4L. Gaffney 494754 2/061
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 07 August 2021

Y FFA 384 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TREASURE CHEST 2 Weighted points score WAU, 26/06/2021, R6, Y 7Y 4P 4Y 2/1/1L. Walker 492144 12/7110

 2 MAD STAN Weighted points score GRA, 01/08/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 1P 3/1/2S. Grey 508655 7/6243

 3 KIARNI JACK Weighted points score GAR, 24/07/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 3/1/2T. Roche 494323 11/9231

 4 ZIPPY POPPY Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 7P 3/1/2B. Smoothy 491436 12/9113

 5 KUNDABUNG 2 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 4P 3/1/2L. Walker 530485 6/199

 6 BAD BOY SMOOTH Last start Provincial winner WAU, 28/07/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 8P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/4158

 7 TIRI LEVI Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Turner 500009 10/7248

 8 REBECCA GAY Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 1P 4/1/2N. Goodwin 521897 3/0186

 9 SUNSET SAL Weighted points score WAU, 21/07/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 3P 4/1/2B. Austin 525245 5/4177

 10 GRACE AMAZING 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 4/1/1B. Moroney 508759 4/0147

 11 HUNTER LIDCOMBE Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 8P 4/1/2D. Dunphy 526628 3/1144

 12 GUIDED BY SOUL 2 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R2, P 3P 8P 8P 4/1/2J. Savage 531055 4/0123

 13 HURRICANE HUNTER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 21/06/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 6P 4/1/2G. Dunphy 501321 5/4120

 14 MURIEL TARANTINO Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R10, Y 4Y 6P 5P 4/1/1A. Ivers 530607 4/388

 15 ZARABELLA Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R12, P 7P 8Y 8P 4/1/1A. Shearman 522719 3/283

 16 GREAT FIGHTER 2 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 6P 4/1/1G. Kelly 508720 3/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 07 August 2021

Y MDN 384 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FANCY DEED Last start placegetter KEM, 19/06/2021, R1, Y 3Y 5Y 3Y M/1R. Brown 520998 0/096

 2 THIRTIES GIRL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 31/07/2021, R2, P

GAR, 24/07/2021, R1, P

2P 3P 5P M/1L. Gaffney 540253 0/0110

 3 INDIGO LEE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 01/08/2021, R1, P

GRA, 25/07/2021, R2, P

3P 3P 5P M/1R. Godwin 527897 0/0100

 4 BACK OFF BRO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 28/07/2021, R4, P 2P M/1B. Smoothy 541426 0/0134

 5 ZIGGY MULWEE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 28/07/2021, R4, P 3P M/1M. Turner 542237 0/0117

 6 BLACK GHOST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 23/04/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 2P M/1R. Stone 536172 0/0114

 7 EMMY DRIVEN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/05/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 2P M/1G. Kelly 530202 0/094

 8 KIARNI KURT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 24/07/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 5P M/1T. Roche 538861 0/092

 9 SISTERS FOREVER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 19/06/2021, R1, Y 6Y 4P 2Y M/1A. Verhagen 531378 0/078

 10 BLAZING BOBBIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 23/06/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 3P M/1S. Towers 535398 0/076

 11 DOMINANT BEAR First start M/1G. Dunphy 538330 0/00

 12 BELLE ROYALE First start M/1J. Mcfadyen 539372 0/00

 13 SPRING ASH Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 01/08/2021, R1, Y 5Y M/1A. Verhagen 542243 0/050

 14 CALLAWAY BEACH Unplaced after 1 start KEM, 19/06/2021, R2, Y 5Y M/1C. Stuart 537042 0/050

 15 RETRO DREAM Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 23/07/2021, R2, P 6P M/1A. Shearman 541474 0/042

 16 DEVIL'S DIAMONDS Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 01/08/2021, R1, P 8P M/1D. Spurgin 537463 0/025

 17 KIARNI FOE Weighted points score GAR, 17/07/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 6P M/1T. Roche 523987 0/090

 18 CUNDLE EMMA Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R1, Y (FEL)Y 4Y 6P M/1R. Wright 541473 0/078

 19 KULU FLY BY Weighted points score LIS, 27/07/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 4P M/1K. Gooding 526367 0/076

 20 SCARY DREAM Weighted points score KEM, 08/05/2021, R4, Y 4Y 6Y 6P M/1C. Stuart 520411 0/074

 21 ROYAL REDEEMER 1 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 6P M/1B. Smoothy 537447 0/066

 22 SMALL SAPPHIRE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 5P M/1J. Carter 528336 0/063

 23 MAJOR SUSPECT Weighted points score CAP, 17/06/2021, R1, 5 6P 5P 5P M/1D. Mcgeachie 538563 0/052

 24 MIDNIGHT BEAR Weighted points score MAT, 26/07/2021, R4, P 7P 6P M/1G. Dunphy 541411 0/039

 25 MOREIRA MISS Weighted points score GRA, 01/08/2021, R2, P 6P 8P M/1S. Grey 538626 0/035

 26 MEKONG TASH Weighted points score MAT, 19/07/2021, R1, P 8P 7P M/1G. Dunphy 541412 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 07 August 2021

Y 4/5 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GRACE AMAZING 1 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 4/1/1B. Moroney 508759 4/2147

 2 GUIDED BY SOUL 1 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R2, P 3P 8P 8P 4/1/2J. Savage 531055 4/3123

 3 THAT FELLA Weighted points score GRA, 01/08/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 3P 4/1/2L. Green 497315 4/0114

 4 TAN CAN GO Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 2P 4/1/2L. Gaffney 526358 3/2114

 5 CUNDLE ALLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R8, P 5P 7Y 7P 4/1/2R. Wright 535840 6/576

 6 GREAT FIGHTER 1 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 6P 4/1/2G. Kelly 508720 3/269

 7 BUNDY ROCKET 1 Last start Provincial winner WAU, 28/07/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 4P 5/4D. Clarson 531173 4/1159

 8 HURRICANE HUNTER 2 Dropping in grade MUS, 23/05/2021, R6, Y 7P 5P 6P 5/1G. Dunphy 501321 5/0120

 9 SLICK PANTHER Weighted points score WAU, 26/06/2021, R5, Y 3Y 6P 2Y 5/3A. Micallef 507744 7/1116

 10 YUKON YODA 3 Weighted points score GAR, 24/07/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4B. Moroney 538332 1/0115

 11 JUNGLELAND Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R2, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4I. Hanna 498474 1/099

 12 THANKS FOR THAT 1 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 4P 5/2B. Smoothy 527734 5/386

 13 EL ROLLER 2 Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R3, Y 4Y 8C 4P 5/4K. Bates 522837 5/085

 14 DANIELA WALSH 2 Weighted points score GRA, 05/07/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/2K. Bates 522840 4/285

 15 AWESOME BUDDY 1 Weighted points score WAU, 21/07/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2S. Rees 500647 4/276

 16 GLENIDOL GIRL 4 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3L. Gaffney 494754 2/161
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 07 August 2021

Y MX 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CUNDLE KATE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R4, P 2P 1Y 3P 5/4R. Wright 540245 2/0191

 2 TIME TO SHOUT Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R4, P 4P 1Y 2P 5/4K. Miller 530169 2/0189

 3 ALL STAR MISS Weighted points score GRA, 01/08/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4L. Green 497321 2/1177

 4 MAJOR BLIP Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4A. Zarb 508706 2/1162

 5 YUKON YODA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/07/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4B. Moroney 538332 1/0115

 6 MINI PRIDE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R6, P 7P 2Y 8P 5/4K. Miller 528457 2/0115

 7 HEATHCOTE GEM 1 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4N. Goodwin 527545 1/0102

 8 JUNGLELAND Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R2, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4I. Hanna 498474 1/099

 9 DASHING MARY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 6Y 7P (FEL)P 5/4D. Hendry 529630 2/066

 10 GLENIDOL GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3L. Gaffney 494754 2/161

 11 INDIGO LEE 3 Weighted points score GRA, 01/08/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 5P M/1R. Godwin 527897 0/0100

 12 ROYAL REDEEMER 2 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 6P M/1B. Smoothy 537447 0/066

 13 SMALL SAPPHIRE 1 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 5P M/1J. Carter 528336 0/063

7 / 9Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  4 August 2021 - 10:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 07 August 2021

Y 3 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TREASURE CHEST 1 Weighted points score WAU, 26/06/2021, R6, Y 7Y 4P 4Y 3/1/1L. Walker 492144 12/4110

 2 KUNDABUNG 1 Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 4P 3/1/2L. Walker 530485 6/499
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 07 August 2021

Y M 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 INDIGO LEE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 01/08/2021, R1, P

GRA, 25/07/2021, R2, P

3P 3P 5P M/1R. Godwin 527897 0/0100
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